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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1679
ANSWERED ON:01.12.2011
SUPPLY OF GAS BY ONGC
Sardinha Shri Francisco

Will the Minister of PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS be pleased to state:

(a) the details of the major power-projects to which ONGC is supplying gas at present and the quantum of gas being supplied for each project per day, project-wise;

(b) whether the ONGC is expected to supply cater more gas to power projects in near future; and

(c) if so, the details thereof, project-wise?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF PETROLEUM & NATURAL GAS (SHRI R.P.N SINGH)

(a) The details of power projects to which ONGC is directly supplying gas from its fields are at Annexure −I. In addition, GAIL (India)
Ltd. marketed 21.1 mmscmd to power plants from ONGC's fields whose details are at Annexure-II.

(b) & (c) ONGC has signed Gas Supply Agreements for supply of gas to the following power projects:

# 1.726 MW gas based combined cycle power plant of OTPC (ONGC Tripura Power Company) at Palatana in Tripura, which is expected to draw gas by the end of 2011.

# 2.108 MW gas based combined cycle power plant of North Eastern Electric Power Corporation (NEEPCO) at Monarchak in Tripura, which is expected to draw gas from March, 2013.
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